

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3635

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 November 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to overseas patients.

- 1. For each of the last three financial years (2013/14), (2014/15) and (2015/16) how many Overseas Patients Not Eligible for Free UK Healthcare were treated in the maternity department of your Trust who did not pay their care bill in full?*
- 2. Please state what the value of this care was in each of the last three financial years?*
- 3. In relation to the bills that make up the total in Q.2 please state what the biggest single care bill was in each of the last three years.*

1. 13/14 = NIL
14/15 = 6
15/16 = 17
16/17 = 9 TO DATE
2. 14/15 STANDARD TARIFF WAS £4648.28
15/16 STANDARD TARIFF WAS £4845.00
16/17 STANDARD TARRIF IS £5095.97
3. 13/14 - Nil
14/15 = £5824.60
15/16 = £7836.73
16/17 = £8021.75